## ASSIGNMENT REC



**ET** Patents Only

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Date: January 2, 2002 Attorney Docket No. 9065-11
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No. 9005-11
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Giuseppe Caputo Leopoldo Della Ciana	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  INNOSENSE S.r.l.  Via Ribes 5 I-10010 Colleretto Giacosa (Torino) ITALY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment  Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Transfer Data, Neuropher 13, 2001	10/038554
Execution Date: November 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Serial NoPatent No  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 13, 2001  Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  F. Michael Sajovec  Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec  P. O. Box 37428	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Raleigh NC 27627 1/22/2002 AAHMED1 00000042 500220 10038554	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
FC:581 40,00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
F. Michael Sajovec  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including dover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

F:\ZZForms comm work\US PATENT APPLICATION\10 Pre Application\75 Assignment\10 Form Assignments\Assignment\_Transmittal\_Recordation\_Cover\_Sheet.doc

PATENT REEL: 012472 FRAME: 0051

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 9065-11

Whereas, We, Giuseppe CAPUTO and Leopoldo DELLA CIANA, Italian citizens residing at:

Via Principe Tommaso 21, I-10125 TORINO (Italy) Via Torino 475- I-10015 IVREA (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "Symmetric, monofunctionalised polymethine dyes labelling reagents"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas INNOSENSE S.r.l., an Italian Limited Liability Company of Via Ribes 5, I-10010 COLLERETTO GIACOSA (Torino) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Giuseppe CAPUTO and Leopoldo DELLA CIANA

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said INNOSENSE S.r.l.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor, and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to INNOSENSE S.r.I.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said INNOSENSE S.r.l. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC of Post Office Box 37428, Raleigh, NC 27627 U.S.A. to insert here in parentheses ) the filing filed on (Application number date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 13 day of Movember

, 2001

Raglis Backs

Giuseppe CAPUTO

Leopoldo Delle lin
Leopoldo DELLA CIANA

RECORDED: 01/02/2002

**PATENT** REEL: 012472 FRAME: 0052